X	DOCUMENT DE NO. 10082733
/ - /	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa
• 0	
_	1. Name of conveying party(ies):
7	Jean-Marie BLANCHARD, Olivier DELA Michel di LUCCIO, Philippe GUILLEMA

01-25-1999

Q-50326

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

\ \ \(\xi\) \ 1008	947550 Patent and Trademark Office
	ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Jean-Marie BLANCHARD, Olivier DELATTE,	CESA - COMPAGNIE EUROPEENNE DE SIEGES POUR
Michel di LUCCIO, Philippe GUILLEMARD and	AUTOMOBILES
Sylvain RAGER PE	35 rue Paul Vaillant Couturier 92300 LEVALOOIS-PERRET, FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying partities) attaches	92300 LEVALOOIS-FERRET, FRANCE
□ yes ☑ nd JAN 2 1 1999 3	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no
Other	
Execution Date: May 14, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/076,764	
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WE	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature.	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 EITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 21, 1999
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 EITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 21, 1999
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No.	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 EITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 21, 1999
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No.	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 SITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 21, 1999 21,092 Date
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 SITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 21, 1999 21,092 Date
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Robert J. Seas, Jr. Do not d	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 EITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the □ January 21, 1999 □ Date EOVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 5
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Robert J. Seas, Jr. Robert J.	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 EITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the □ January 21, 1999 □ Date EOVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 5
concerning document should be mailed: John H. Mion, Esquire SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 DO NOT WR 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not d Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informations of the commissioner of the commissione	one (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ALREADY PAID, SEE ATTACHED □ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 SITE IN THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 21, 1999 21,092 Date COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 5 etach this portion primation to:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? CESA - COMPAGNIE EUROPEENNE DE SIEGES POUR AUTOMOBILES Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? CESA - COMPAGNIE EUROPEENNE DE SIEGES POUR AUTOMOBILES Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? CESA - COMPAGNIE EUROPEENNE DE SIEGES POUR AUTOMOBILES Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesXno
CESA - COMPAGNIE EUROPEENNE DE SIEGES POUR AUTOMOBILES Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesXno
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no
yesX _ no
9-1-98
* *************************************
cation, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent No(s).
tached? Yes X No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
one (1)
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
8. Deposit Account No.
I
114 (211)3144 (31) (31)
ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
September 1, 1998 Date
RISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
trak this reution
tach this portion
nformation to:
·

ASSIC	GNMENT
1/ BLANCHARD Jean-Marie - 2/ D	GEROS PLANTE Olivier - 3/ DI LUCCIO Michel - GEROS PLANTOR addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as
WHEREAS, GULLEMARD Philippe - 5/ RAG	whose bost of the addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements	
proved hinge for a seat, in particular	for an automobile vehicle and seat provided
Serial Number ;	said hingen was nied of the sa
,	≥ May 13, 1998
WHEREAS, CESA - COMPAGNIE	EUROPEENNE DE SIEGES POUR AUTOMOBILES
whose post office address is 35 rue Paul Vaillant (Couturier, 92300 LEVALOOTS—PERRET France States
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the	e entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
and throughout the world;	
presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the enthroughout the United States of America, including any and all continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these ntire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application I United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, eright, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded dall other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire idition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and in respect of said invention.
inventor certificates which may be granted unoughout are world in	in respect of said invention.
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application or any other patent application. Countries for said invention, including additional documents that mail without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and infoor control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on beholf the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applications.	is that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution ation(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign ay be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, but further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and commation concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession half of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect dication or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. GNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ionorion o congenions under and months and anti-	one of the state o
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and	interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and
	ccessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hel	
BLANCHARD JEAN-MARIE	BALNCHARD Lean Marie
	Signa vire
65, avenue Georges Bannery 45290 NOGENT SUR VERNISSON France	
45290 NOGENT SUR VERNISSON France	
	14 105/198
	14 /05 /98 Date
	Date
DELATTE	55. (Notarization preferred but not required) DELATTE Olivier
,	Date
	55. (Notarization preferred but not required) DELATTE Olivier
DELATTE	55. (Notarization preferred but not required) DELATTE Olivier
DELATIE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	55. (Notarization preferred but not required) DELATTE Olivier
,	55. (Notarization preferred but not required) DELATTE Olivier
DELATIE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	DELATTE Olivier Signature Jacob SS Date
DELATIE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	55. (Notarization preferred but not required) DELATTE Olivier
DELATIE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	DELATTE Olivier Signature Jacob SS Date
DELATTE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	DELATTE Olivier Signature Jacob SS Date
DELATIE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	DELATTE Olivier Signature Jacob SS Date
DELATIE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	DELATTE Olivier Signature Jacob SS Date
DELATIE Olivice 65, avenue Georges Bannery	DELATTE Olivier Signature Jacob SS Date

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.asn

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

Di Luccio Michel	di LUCCIO Michel
65, avenue Georges Bannery 45290 NOGENT SUR VERNISSON France	Signature 4 Mai 1998
	Date SS. (Notarization preferred but not require
Guius nars Philipe 65, avenue Georges Bannery — 45290 NOCENT SUR VERNISSON France	GUILLEMARD Philippe Signature Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required
RAGER Sylvain 65, avenue Georges Bannery 45290 NOGENT SUR VERNISSON France	RAGER Sylvain Fignitive Date
,	SS. (Notarization preferred tha not regulared
	Notary Public
	Signature
	Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required
	Notary Public

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.p2

RECORDED: 09/01/1998